	08-26-2	004 _	01492465				
8.5.04		ET					
To The Honorable Commissioner	of Pa. 1028227	'59 she	d original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ross Chandler June 28, 2004 First Assignor Date of Execution		Name: Advanced Environmental Technologies Pty Ltd.					
2 410 01 241004		Street Address: P.O. Box 2607					
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Cheltenham, Victoria					
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Country: Australia	ZIP: 3192				
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached?  YES NO  3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):					
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution						
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO							
4. Identification of Application nu	imber(s), patent number(s) OR	date of execution of a	oplication to which assignment refers:				
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor				
10/492,465							
			(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Joseph Lucci		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number					
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor	ı						
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103	-7301	23-3050					
215-568-3100 08/11/2004 SHAJARRO 00000057 10492465		8. Please charge an	y deficiency or credit any overpayment to				
02 FC:8021	40.00 dp	Deposit Account Number 23-3050					
		E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Joseph Lucci/33,307  August 5, 2004							
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Davi-0007							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Commissioner for Patents							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
Alexandria, VA 22013-1400							

PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0965

## **ASSIGNMENT**



WHEREAS, I/WE

Ross CHANDLER,	., an Australiar	citizen of 27	Rossmith Ave	nue, Beaumaris, '	Victoria 3193,
Australia					

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Organic waste treatment** 

the specification of which:

(a)	[ ]	was executed on even date herewith;	
(b)	[x]	was filed on 13 April 2004 as [x] Application No	10/492465 or
		[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known	and was
		amended on(if applicable); or	
(c)	[x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU0	<u>2/01411</u> filed on
		17 October 2002 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on	(if any)
		and/or under PCT Article 34 on(i	f any).

AND WHEREAS.

Advanced Environmental Technologies Pty Ltd, of PO Box 2607, Cheltenham, Victoria 3192, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This PS day of June , 2004

Signature of

Ross CHANDLER

Witness

1

PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0966